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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate ; J Amended Filing U Termination Report

Campaign Finance Organization Name: InterHab Champion Fund

Filing Report Address: 700 SW Jackson

Address2:Suite1100

City: Topeka Zip: 66603
Chairperson Home Phone: (913) 426-2008 Chairperson Business Phone: (913) 367-2432

L I Party Committee W PAC

{SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 iCASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD I

2 ITOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 jTOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 3 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$7,526.40

$2,413.00

$9,939.40

$855.81

$9,083.59

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 4:53:48 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Mieke Hoeffner
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: InterHab Champion Fund

Date

12/21/24

12/21/24

12/20/24

12/19/24

12/18/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/14/24

12/13/24

12/13/24

12/13/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Sherry Arbuckle
PO Box 48456
Wichita KS 67201

Gail Williams
4404 W 125 Terrace
Leawood KS 66209

Kara Walters
2228 Tennessee Street

Lawrence KS 66046

Matt Fletcher

3315 SE 24th Terrace
Topeka KS 66605

Meghan Shreve
804 W. 30th St.
Lawrence KS 66046

Kara Walters
2228 Tennessee St.
Lawrence KS 66046

Kara Walters
2228 Tennessee St.
Lawrence KS 66046

Sherry Arbuckle
PO Box 48456
Wichita KS 67201

Cmz Mendez
17417 LorenzAve.
Lansing KS 60438

Mark Johnson
146 NE Coachlight Drive
Topeka KS 66617

Alyse Preston
8663 Martin Lane
Conifer CO 80433

Angela Penner
319WAdams
Bun-ton KS 67020

Chad VonAhnen
13120 Bluejacket St.
OverlandPark KS 66213

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

Service Access

Manager

Retired

Administrator of

Services

Executive Director

Associate Director

Community Service
Provider

Community Service
Provider

Service Access

Manager

Marketing

Retired

Director of Services

Executive Director

Amount

$25.00

$100.00

$27.00

$377.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00
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1/10/25, 4:54 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

12/11/24

12/11/24

12/11/24

12/10/24

12/07/24

12/06/24

12/06/24

12/06/24

12/06/24

12/06/24

12/06/24

12/03/24

12/02/24

12/01/24

12/01/24

12/01/24

Phillip Korenek
504 Bertrand St.

Manhattan KS 66502

Kris Macy

10740 W. Maple
Wichita KS 67209

Sara Pearson
1648 Road 170
Emporia KS 66801

Leslie Lackamp
508 E. 24th St.

Pittsburg KS 66762

Colin McKenney
2301 E. 98th St. N.
Valley Center KS 67147

Tec Chapman
13413W US Highway 40
Rocheport MO 65279

Jamie Reed
3308 W. 8th St. N.
Wichita KS 67203

Tracy Price
313 Martin Ave.

Osawatomie KS 66064

Sue Stephens
2905 Hillcrest Drive
Hays KS 67601

David Hager
1404 Westridge Drive
Atchison KS 66002

Cynthia Rogers
422 Kennebec Street

Burlington KS 66839

Kevin Fish
3 724 N. Pepper Ridge
Wichita KS 67205

Rachel Neumann
1434 S. Willow Street
Ottawa KS 66067

Matt Fletcher

3315 SE 24th Terrace
Topeka KS 66605

Meghan Shreve
804 W 30th Street
Lawrence KS 66046

Russell Little
1822 S.Wichita Street
Wichita KS 67213

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Social Services

coo

Director of CDDO
Administration

Director

CEO

Social Services

Communications

Chief Program Officer

Management

Associate Director

Staff Trainer

Executive Director

coo

Executive Director

Associate Director

Director

$50.00|

$25.00!

$25.001

$25.001

$30.00

$150.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$10.00

$50.00

$50.00

$10.00

$50.00
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1/10/25, 4:54 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

11/21/24

11/20/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/12/24

11/07/24

11/03/24

11/02/24

11/02/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

10/31/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

Sherry Arbuckle
PO Box 48456
Wichita KS 67201

Kara Walters
2228 Tennessee Street
Lawrence KS 66046

Shelia Nelson-Stout

1897 Granite Road
Bennington K8 67422

Michael Stein
3016ToalsonAve
Dodge City KS 67801

Joshua Lankton
1109 Main Street
Osawatomie KS 66064

Colin McKenney
2301 E 98th St. N.
Valley Center KS 67147

Kevin Fish
3724 N. Pepper Ridge
Wichita KS 67205

Rachel Neumann
1434 S. Willow Street
Ottawa KS 66067

Joshua Lankton
1109 Main Street
Osawatomie KS 66064

Matt Fletcher

3315 SE 24th Terrace
Topeka KS 66605

Meghan Shreve
804 W. 30th Street
Lawrence KS 66046

Janice Denney
2501 S. 22nd Terrace

Leavenworth KS 66048

Andre Polf
116Kelly
Medicine Lodge KS
67104

Susan Futscher
604 N. 13th Circle
Sabetha KS 66534

Jacinda Rowson
203 N. Main Street
Neosho Rapids KS 66864

Leslie Lackamp
508 E 24th Street
Pittsburg KS 66762

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Service Access

Manager

Administrator of

Services

CEO

CEO

Associate Director

CEO

Executive Director

coo

Associate Director

Executive Director

Associate Director

CDDO Director

Non-Proflt Leadership

Executive Director

Area Director

Director

$25.001

$27.00]

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00

$30.00

$10.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$10.00

$100.00

$27.00

$20.001

$50.001

$25.00|
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10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

110/24/24

10/24/24

Janeth Trevizo
1021 N. Jordan

Liberal KS 67901

Lara McGrew
6 Valley RD
Arkansas City KS 67005

Chad VonAhnen
13120Bluejacket
OverlandPark KS 66213

Janeth Trevizo
1021 N. Jordan

Liberal KS 67901

Matt Fletcher
3315 SE 24th Terrace
Topeka KS 66605

Rebecca Suter
2820 N Keith Ct.
Wichita KS 67205

Mike Peschel
4189McMillmLane
Manhattan KS 66502

Colleen Himmelberg

2717Chipperfield
Lawrence KS 66047

Rebecca Aldennan

1650 S. Poplar
Ottawa KS 66067

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

State Operations
Director

Executive Director

CEO

Senior Operations
Director

Executive Director

Operations Manager

CEO

CEO

DOO

$25.00]

$100.00]

$20.001

$25.001

$50.001

$35.00

$30.00

$65.00

$10.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2413.00

$0
$0
$0

$2413.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee:

iDate

12/20/24

112/04/24

nterHab Champion Fund

Name and Address

Walmart
3300 Iowa
Lawrence KS 66046

Hilton Garden Inn
4108.3rd Street
Manhattan KS 66502

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if

independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Fundraising Expenses Gift Cards for
Fundraising Event

Fundraising Expenses PAC fundraising
event

PERIOD

Amount

$ioo.oo!

$755.811

$855.811

$0|
$855.811
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