

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing	Termination Report
Campaign Finance Organization Name: InterHab Champion Fund	
Filing Report Address: 700 SW Jackson	
Address2: Suite 1100	

Address2: **Suite 1100**City: **Topeka** Zip: **66603**

Chairperson Home Phone: (913) 426-2008 Chairperson Business Phone: (913) 367-2432

Party Committee PAC

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$7,526.40
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$2,413.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$9,939.40
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$855.81
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$9,083.59
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 4:53:48 PM Signature of Treasurer: Mieke Hoeffner

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: InterHab Champion Fund

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of		
llata i	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
12/21/24	Sherry Arbuckle PO Box 48456 Wichita KS 67201	E Funds	Service Access Manager	\$25.00	
12/21/24	Gail Williams 4404 W 125 Terrace Leawood KS 66209	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00	
12/20/24	Kara Walters 2228 Tennessee Street Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Administrator of Services	\$27.00	
12/19/24	Matt Fletcher 3315 SE 24th Terrace Topeka KS 66605	E Funds	Executive Director	\$377.00	
12/18/24	Meghan Shreve 804 W. 30th St. Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Associate Director	\$25.00	
12/17/24	Kara Walters 2228 Tennessee St. Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Community Service Provider	\$25.00	
12/17/24	Kara Walters 2228 Tennessee St. Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Community Service Provider	\$25.00	
12/17/24	Sherry Arbuckle PO Box 48456 Wichita KS 67201	E Funds	Service Access Manager	\$25.00	
12/17/24	Cruz Mendez 17417 Lorenz Ave. Lansing KS 60438	E Funds	Marketing	\$25.00	
12/14/24	Mark Johnson 146 NE Coachlight Drive Topeka KS 66617	E Funds	Retired	\$25.00	
12/13/24	Alyse Preston 8663 Martin Lane Conifer CO 80433	E Funds		\$25.00	
12/13/24	Angela Penner 319 W Adams Burrton KS 67020	E Funds	Director of Services	\$25.00	
12/13/24	Chad VonAhnen 13120 Bluejacket St. Overland Park KS 66213	E Funds	Executive Director	\$50.00	

12/11/24	Phillip Korenek 504 Bertrand St. Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	Social Services	\$50.00
12/11/24	Kris Macy 10740 W. Maple Wichita KS 67209	E Funds	СОО	\$25.00
12/11/24	Sara Pearson 1648 Road I70 Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	Director of CDDO Administration	\$25.00
12/10/24	Leslie Lackamp 508 E. 24th St. Pittsburg KS 66762	E Funds	Director	\$25.00
12/07/24	Colin McKenney 2301 E. 98th St. N. Valley Center KS 67147	E Funds	CEO	\$30.00
12/06/24	Tec Chapman 13413 W US Highway 40 Rocheport MO 65279	E Funds	Social Services	\$150.00
12/06/24	Jamie Reed 3308 W. 8th St. N. Wichita KS 67203	E Funds	Communications	\$25.00
12/06/24	Tracy Price 313 Martin Ave. Osawatomie KS 66064	E Funds	Chief Program Officer	\$25.00
12/06/24	Sue Stephens 2905 Hillcrest Drive Hays KS 67601	E Funds	Management	\$25.00
12/06/24	David Hager 1404 Westridge Drive Atchison KS 66002	E Funds	Associate Director	\$50.00
12/06/24	Cynthia Rogers 422 Kennebec Street Burlington KS 66839	E Funds	Staff Trainer	\$50.00
12/03/24	Kevin Fish 3724 N. Pepper Ridge Wichita KS 67205	E Funds	Executive Director	\$10.00
12/02/24	Rachel Neumann 1434 S. Willow Street Ottawa KS 66067	E Funds	C00	\$50.00
12/01/24	Matt Fletcher 3315 SE 24th Terrace Topeka KS 66605	E Funds	Executive Director	\$50.00
12/01/24	Meghan Shreve 804 W 30th Street Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Associate Director	\$10.00
12/01/24	Russell Little 1822 S. Wichita Street Wichita KS 67213	E Funds	Director	\$50.00

125, 4.54 PIVI		Campaign i mance		
11/21/24	Sherry Arbuckle PO Box 48456 Wichita KS 67201	E Funds	Service Access Manager	\$25.00
11/20/24	Kara Walters 2228 Tennessee Street Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Administrator of Services	\$27.00
11/15/24	Shelia Nelson-Stout 1897 Granite Road Bennington KS 67422	E Funds	CEO	\$100.00
11/15/24	Michael Stein 3016 Toalson Ave Dodge City KS 67801	E Funds	CEO	\$50.00
11/12/24	Joshua Lankton 1109 Main Street Osawatomie KS 66064	E Funds	Associate Director	\$25.00
11/07/24	Colin McKenney 2301 E 98th St. N. Valley Center KS 67147	E Funds	CEO	\$30.00
11/03/24	Kevin Fish 3724 N. Pepper Ridge Wichita KS 67205	E Funds	Executive Director	\$10.00
11/02/24	Rachel Neumann 1434 S. Willow Street Ottawa KS 66067	E Funds	COO	\$50.00
11/02/24	Joshua Lankton 1109 Main Street Osawatomie KS 66064	E Funds	Associate Director	\$25.00
11/01/24	Matt Fletcher 3315 SE 24th Terrace Topeka KS 66605	E Funds	Executive Director	\$50.00
11/01/24	Meghan Shreve 804 W. 30th Street Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds	Associate Director	\$10.00
10/31/24	Janice Denney 2501 S. 22nd Terrace Leavenworth KS 66048	E Funds	CDDO Director	\$100.00
10/25/24	Andre Polf 116 Kelly Medicine Lodge KS 67104	E Funds	Non-Profit Leadership	\$27.00
10/25/24	Susan Futscher 604 N. 13th Circle Sabetha KS 66534	E Funds	Executive Director	\$20.00
10/24/24	Jacinda Rowson 203 N. Main Street Neosho Rapids KS 66864	E Funds	Area Director	\$50.00
10/24/24	Leslie Lackamp 508 E 24th Street Pittsburg KS 66762	E Funds	Director	\$25.00

Janeth Trevizo 1021 N. Jordan Liberal KS 67901	E Funds	State Operations Director	\$25.00
Lara McGrew 6 Valley RD Arkansas City KS 67005	E Funds	Executive Director	\$100.00
Chad VonAhnen 13120 Bluejacket Overland Park KS 66213	E Funds	CEO	\$20.00
Janeth Trevizo 1021 N. Jordan Liberal KS 67901	E Funds	Senior Operations Director	\$25.00
Matt Fletcher 3315 SE 24th Terrace Topeka KS 66605	E Funds	Executive Director	\$50.00
Rebecca Suter 2820 N Keith Ct. Wichita KS 67205	E Funds	Operations Manager	\$35.00
Mike Peschel 4189 McMillin Lane Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	CEO	\$30.00
Colleen Himmelberg 2717 Chipperfield Lawrence KS 66047	E Funds	CEO	\$65.00
Rebecca Alderman 1650 S. Poplar Ottawa KS 66067	E Funds	DOO	\$10.00
ed Receipts for Period			\$2413.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$2413.00
	Liberal KS 67901 Lara McGrew 6 Valley RD Arkansas City KS 67005 Chad VonAhnen 13120 Bluejacket Overland Park KS 66213 Janeth Trevizo 1021 N. Jordan Liberal KS 67901 Matt Fletcher 3315 SE 24th Terrace Topeka KS 66605 Rebecca Suter 2820 N Keith Ct. Wichita KS 67205 Mike Peschel 4189 McMillin Lane Manhattan KS 66502 Colleen Himmelberg 2717 Chipperfield Lawrence KS 66047 Rebecca Alderman 1650 S. Poplar Ottawa KS 66067 ed Receipts for Period mized Contributions (\$50 or less) ical Materials (Unitemized) butions When Contributor Not K	Liberal KS 67901 Lara McGrew 6 Valley RD Arkansas City KS 67005 Chad VonAhnen 13120 Bluejacket Overland Park KS 66213 Janeth Trevizo 1021 N. Jordan Liberal KS 67901 Matt Fletcher 3315 SE 24th Terrace Topeka KS 66605 Rebecca Suter 2820 N Keith Ct. Wichita KS 67205 Mike Peschel 4189 McMillin Lane Manhattan KS 66502 Colleen Himmelberg 2717 Chipperfield Lawrence KS 66047 Rebecca Alderman 1650 S. Poplar Ottawa KS 66067 ad Receipts for Period nized Contributions (\$50 or less) ical Materials (Unitemized) butions When Contributor Not Known	1021 N. Jordan E Funds Director

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: InterHab Champion Fund

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
12/20/24	Walmart 3300 Iowa Lawrence KS 66046	Fundraising Expenses Gift Cards for Fundraising Event	\$100.00
12/04/24	Hilton Garden Inn 410 S. 3rd Street Manhattan KS 66502	Fundraising Expenses PAC fundraising event	\$755.81
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$855.81
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$855.81

Print this form or Go Back